
Date Reading Plan
Sunday, January 7, 2024 Genesis 1-2; Psalm 29; Romans 1:1-7; Mark 1:1-11
Monday, January 8, 2024 Genesis 3
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Genesis 6:5-end of 7
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Genesis 8-9:17
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Genesis 11:1-9
Friday, January 12, 2024 Genesis 12:1-20; 15:1-21
Saturday, January 13, 2024 Genesis 21-22:19
Sunday, January 14, 2024 Genesis 27-28:22; 32-33; Psalm 62:5-12; Philemon; Mark 1:14-20
Monday, January 15, 2024 Gen 37:1-36
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Gen 39-41
Wednesday, January 17, 2024 Gen 42-44
Thursday, January 18, 2024 Gen 45-46:7
Friday, January 19, 2024 Exodus 1-2
Saturday, January 20, 2024 Exodus 3-4:17
Sunday, January 21, 2024 Exodus 7-11:10; Psalm 103:1-13, 22; 2 Corinthians 3:1-6; Mark 2:13-22
Monday, January 22, 2024 Exodus 12:1-42
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Exodus 13:17 – 14:31
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Exodus 19-20:21
Thursday, January 25, 2024 Exodus 32-34
Friday, January 26, 2024 Joshua 1, 3-4
Saturday, January 27, 2024 Joshua 5:13 – 6:27
Sunday, January 28, 2024 Judges 2:6-3:6; Psalm 130; 2 Corinthians 8:7-15; Mark 5:21-43
Monday, January 29, 2024 Judges 4-7
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 Judges 13-16
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Ruth 1-4
Thursday, February 1, 2024 1 Samuel 1-3
Friday, February 2, 2024 1 Samuel 8-10
Saturday, February 3, 2024 1 Samuel 16-18:16
Sunday, February 4, 2024 1 Samuel 23:7-end of 24; Psalm 89:20-37; Ephesians 2:11-22; Mark 6:45-52
Monday, February 5, 2024 2 Samuel 5-7
Tuesday, February 6, 2024 2 Samuel 11-12:25
Wednesday, February 7, 2024 1 Kings 2-3:28
Thursday, February 8, 2024 1 Kings 8-9:9
Friday, February 9, 2024 1 Kings 16:29-19:18
Saturday, February 10, 2024 2 Kings 25:1-30
Sunday, February 11, 2024 Ezra 1, 6:13-22; Psalm 50:1-6; 2 Peter 1:16-19; Mark 9:2-9

EXPLORE GOD'S STORY
Explore God's Story (EGS) is a 90-day journey through the Bible, designed to immerse you in the unfolding story of 

God's love for us. Read at your own pace or join Pastor DeAndre and other MDUMC staff at noon on Wednesdays for a 
discussion on the week's readings. Questions? Contact DeAndreJohnson@mdumc.org.



Monday, February 12, 2024 Psalm 23, 51, 103
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Proverbs 1-4
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Proverbs 16-18
Thursday, February 15, 2024 Isaiah 51-53:12
Friday, February 16, 2024 Jeremiah 1-3:5
Saturday, February 17, 2024 Daniel 6
Sunday, February 18, 2024 Jonah 1-4:11; Psalm 33; Hebrews 10:11-25; Mark 11:12-26
Monday, February 19, 2024 Malachi 1-4:6
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 John 1:1-18
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Luke 1
Thursday, February 22, 2024 Luke 2:1-40; 3:1-20
Friday, February 23, 2024 Matthew 3:13-4:17
Saturday, February 24, 2024 Matthew 5-6:4
Sunday, February 25, 2024 Matthew 6:5-7:29; Psalm 1; Titus 2:11–3:8; Mark 12:13-17
Monday, February 26, 2024 Matthew 13; 15:1-32
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Luke 9:1-36; 10:25-37
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 Matthew 14:22-36
Thursday, February 29, 2024 John 9:1-41; 11
Friday, March 1, 2024 Mark 5:1-20
Saturday, March 2, 2024 Luke 22:1-46
Sunday, March 3, 2024 John 11; Psalm 145; Deuteronomy 6:1-9; Mark 12:28-34
Monday, March 4, 2024 John 14:27–15:17
Tuesday, March 5, 2024 John 17
Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Acts 1:1-11
Thursday, March 7, 2024 Acts 2
Friday, March 8, 2024 Acts 3-4
Saturday, March 9, 2024 Acts 6:8-8:8
Sunday, March 10, 2024 Acts 8:26-40; Psalm 127; Isaiah 58; Mark 12:41-44
Monday, March 11, 2024 Acts 10-11:18
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Acts 9:1-31
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Acts 13-14
Thursday, March 14, 2024 Acts 15
Friday, March 15, 2024 Acts 16-20
Saturday, March 16, 2024 Acts 25-28
Sunday, March 17, 2024 Romans 8; Psalm 16; Habbakuk 1:1-6; 2:1-4; Mark 13:28-37
Monday, March 18, 2024 Galatians 5:16-6:10; Ephesians 6:10-20
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Philippians 4:2-9; Colossians 1:1-23
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 1 Timothy 3:1-16; 6:3-21
Thursday, March 21, 2024 2 Timothy 2:1-26; 3:10-4:8
Friday, March 22, 2024 1 Thessalonians 4:13-5:11
Saturday, March 23, 2024 1 Corinthians 13:1-13
Sunday, March 24, 2024 2 Corinthians 4-6:2; Psalm 118:1-2, 19-29; Isaiah 50:4-9; Mark 11:1-11



Monday, March 25, 2024 1 Peter 1-2:12; James 1-2
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 1 John 3:11-4:21
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Revelation 1-3
Thursday, March 28, 2024 Revelation 4-7
Friday, March 29, 2024 Revelation 19-20
Saturday, March 30, 2024 Revelation 21-22




